

42 MACT 469/20  
MASTER KUNAL (MINOR) Vs. BHIM SINGH

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks to examine one more witness i.e. concerned official from Income Tax Department, Faridabad. Previous order sheet reveals that such witness was summoned but no report was received as to his service. As such, fresh summons be issued to concerned officer from Income Tax Office, Faridabad with relevant record of deceased Kavita of ITR filed by her in 2018-2019 and 2019-2020, on filing of PF. Dasti service is also allowed.

Be put up on **11.07.2024**.

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/11.03.2024(s)

**At 11:19 AM**

At this stage, Sh. B K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company has appeared and he is apprised with order and date fixed i.e. **11.07.2024**.

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/11.03.2024(s)