

**MACT:469/24**  
**Amrit Singh v. Harshit Singh**

**05.09.2024**

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Rohit, proxy counsel for insurance company.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company.

Same is taken on record.

It is submitted that there is possibility of settlement and request for some time.

At request, put up at 4 pm for Pre-Lok Adalat sitting.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/05.09.2024

**PRE-LOK ADALAT SITTING**

**At 4 pm**

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Rohit, proxy counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted that negotiations are still going between the parties and request for some more time.

At request, put up on **13.09.2024** for Pre-Lok Adalat sitting.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/05.09.2024