

7 MACT 469/24
AMRIT SINGH (DAR) Vs. HARSHIT SINGH (FIR 416/23 PS
K.M PUR)

13.09.2024

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 04:00 p.m.

Present: Ms. Sneha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter could not settled between the parties. As
such, respondents are directed to file their reply within 30 days.
Matter be put up for completion of pleadings /further proceedings
on **04.03.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.09.2024(s)