

11 MACT 469/24

AMRIT SINGH (DAR) Vs. HARSHIT SINGH (FIR 416/23 PS  
K.M PUR)

04.03.2025

Present: Ms. Tabassum, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

Settlement talks are going on between the parties. At  
request, be put up for 04 p.m in Pre Lok Adalat Sitting.

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/04.03.2025(s)

**Pre Lok Adalat Sitting**

At 04:10 p.m.

Parties have sought some more time for exploring the  
settlement. At joint request, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat on  
**07.03.2025.**

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/04.03.2025(s)