

1 MACT 469/24
AMRIT SINGH (DAR) Vs. HARSHIT SINGH (FIR 416/23 PS
K.M PUR)

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

07.03.2025

At 04:00 p.m.

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along
with petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter could not be settled as Ld. Counsel for
insurance company is yet to get approval for the agreed settlement
amount. At request, matter be put up for next Pre Lok Adalat
hearing on **02.05.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/07.03.2025(s)