

22 MACT 469/24

AMRIT SINGH (DAR) Vs. HARSHIT SINGH (FIR 416/23 PS  
K.M PUR)

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
along with petitioner.  
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.  
None for other respondents.

Disability certificate noticing 0% disability received  
from JPN Apex Trauma Center. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel  
for petitioner and insurance company.

Parties wish to settle the matter, matter be put up  
before National Lok Adalat on **14.03.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/24.02.2026